
Happy New Year  
Wishing all of our Foundation Stage families a very Happy New 

Year and welcome to the Spring Term.  
 

This half term our area has been transformed into a beautiful 

Fairy Tale Kingdom. Mrs Sanford’s carpet area has become the 
Enchanted Garden and Gateway into the Fairy Tale Land and 

Mrs Silverwood’s new carpet area has become the Ginger Bread 
House.  
 

Thank you for all your support during the Autumn term, with our 

dress up days, party days and for the lovely activities you have 

done with your children in their homework books and home school 
diaries.  

Curriculum Information 
Reading 
Please ensure that your child brings their reading book into school 

and puts it into the reading basket in the winter garden. If you 
are unsure of your child’s day please ask. 

 
 

PE 
The F2 children will continue to take part in PE on a Tuesday 

afternoon. Please remember to label all of your children’s clothing 
including sandshoes. As a reminder, our PE kit is a white t-shirt, 

black shorts plus black or blue jogging bottoms and jumper for 

outdoor PE on colder days. Trainers or sandshoes are also needed.  
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Snack and baking plea 

A polite reminder that we ask you for a voluntary contribution of 
50p a week to enable us to bake and taste a variety of foods with 

your children. The money box and tick sheets are kept by the 
children’s drawers.  

 
 

Indoor/Outdoor shoes 

To help us keep our school environment inviting can you make sure 
that your child has a pair of sandshoes for indoors and a pair of 

outdoor shoes, both clearly labelled 
 

 
 

Key Dates 
Monday 14th January  Fairy tale WOW day 

Monday 5th February 2pm Maths is Fun – Parents 
invited to join us for maths.  

Tuesday 6th February  E-safety day 

Friday 9th February Break up for Half Term 

Tuesday 20th February  Vision Screening 

Monday 19th February  School Re-opens 

Monday 26th February Parent’s evening 

Tuesday 27th February  Parent’s evening  

Thursday 1st March World Book Day 

Wednesday 7th March 1:30pm Lads and Dad’s invited to 
join us in school 

Wednesday 21st March  Easter Bonnet parade 

Friday 23rd March Sports relief 

Friday 23rd March  Break up for Easter Holiday 
 

  

 


